Total operating expenses 111 184 165 (40)% (33)%

Pre-tax loss (171) (136) (75)

Key metrics in CHF bn

April 25, 2018 51

Currency mix & Group capital metrics

46%

27%

12%

14%

Currency mix capital metric4 “look-through”

A 10% strengthening / weakening of the USD (vs. CHF)

would have a +1.0 bps / (1.1) bps impact on the

“look-through” BIS CET1 ratio

40%

45%

8%

7%

42%

45%

7%
6%

B
as

e
l I

II
R

is
k
-w

e
ig

h
te

d
 a

ss
e
ts

S
w

is
s

le
ve

ra
g
e
 e

xp
o
su

re

CHF

EUR

Other

USD

U
S

D

C
E

T
1

 c
ap

ita
l

5

1 As reported   2 Total expenses include provisions for credit losses   3 Sensitivity analysis based on weighted average exchange rates of USD/CHF of 0.94 and EUR/CHF of 1.16 for the 1Q18 results
4 Data based on March 2018 month-end currency mix and on a “look-through” basis   5 Reflects actual capital positions in consolidated Group legal entities (net assets) including net asset hedges less applicable Basel III
regulatory adjustments (e.g. goodwill)

Credit Suisse Core results1

1Q18

in CHF mn

Applying a +/- 10% movement on the average FX rates for
1Q18, the sensitivities are:

USD/CHF impact on 1Q18 pre-tax income by
CHF +157 / (157) mn

EUR/CHF impact on 1Q18 pre-tax income by
CHF +35 / (35) mn

Sensitivity analysis on Core results3

Contribution

Swiss Universal Bank

International Wealth Management

Asia Pacific

Global Markets

Investment Bank & Capital Markets

Core results CHF USD EUR GBP Other

Net revenues  5,839 23%  55% 9% 3%  10%

Total expenses2  4,376  30%  37% 5% 9% 19%

Net revenues 1,431 73%  18% 6% 1%  2%

Total expenses2  868  81%  11% 4% 2% 2%

Net revenues  1,403 18%  51% 18% 2%  11%

Total expenses2  919  42%  29% 9% 9% 11%

Net revenues  991 3%  48% 2% 1%  46%

Total expenses2  757  8%  20% -% 1% 71%

Net revenues  1,546 -1%  89% 12% 3%  -3%

Total expenses2  1,251  5%  63% 5% 17% 10%

Net revenues  528 -%  81% 7% 9%  3%

Total expenses2  469  2%  70% 6% 17% 5%

April 25, 2018 52

Reconciliation of adjustment items (1/6)

Adjusted results are non-GAAP financial measures that exclude goodwill impairment and certain other revenues and expenses included in our reported
results. Management believes that adjusted results provide a useful presentation of our operating results for purposes of assessing our Group and
divisional performance consistently over time, on a basis that excludes items that management does not consider representative of our underlying

performance. Provided below is a reconciliation of our adjusted results to the most directly comparable US GAAP measures.